Schedule of Rates for the contract “Providing assistance in medical treatment in NFL Hospital and Occupational Health Centre(OHC) by High Skilled & Semi Skilled workers at NFL Panipat Unit for the year 2024-26"

i Total Total rate per
Minimum puniab 1 day leave Minimum mandays rate manda ; Total Value
EPF @ 13% (Inc. Welfare aay Total service ¥ - . B ay ) o
Total Man-| Wages As Fund @ with wages . per day Additional Service Charge | including including
e 01% Admn. Bonus ESIC @ (excluding charges on . ) . . .
Sr. No. Description of Job Days for | Per Govt. 0.4%(Max Rs on . I (including | of Contractor in Rs./man Service Service charge
Charges & EDLIS 8.33% 3.25% y . Service minimum . .
two years | Rate as on Lo 62.00 per | completion 3.85% days (excluding GST) charge but | but excluding
Contribution) * Charge) wages @ - . «
01.04.2024 month) of 20 days 3.85% minimum excluding GST (M*B)
-7 Service GST(K+1)
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N
In Figure In Words
1 Supply of highly skilled 2200 862.00 112.06 71.80 28.02 2.38 43.10 1119.36 43.10 1162.46 1162.46 2557412.00
worker (male Pharmacist)
2 Supply of highly skilled 2480 862.00 112.06 71.80 28.02 2.38 43.10 1119.36 43.10 1162.46 1162.46 2882900.80
worker (Female staff Nurse)
3 Supply of highly skilled 620 862.00 112.06 71.80 28.02 2.38 43.10 1119.36 43.10 1162.46 1162.46 720725.20
worker (X-ray Tech)
4 [Supply of Semi skilled worker 3100 610.00 79.30 50.81 19.83 2.38 30.50 792.82 30.52 823.34 823.34 2552354.00
(Ward Attendent
Male/Female)
5 Total contract value (Without GST) 8713392.00
6 Total contract value (With GST @ 18%) Z 10281802.56

Note:-

1. As per clause no 14 of STC, contractor has to make the payment of minimum wages of Central Govt./State Govt., whichever is higher.

2. The payments to the contractor against the above shall however be made upon submission of proof of making payments to the person deployed

3. If the monthly EPF wages of a contractual worker exceed Rs 15,000, the employer's contribution shall be limited to Rs 15,000 or the wage rate as notified by the Government. if the monthly ESI and Bonus amount of a contractual
worker exceed Rs 21,000, the employer's contribution shall be limited to Rs 21,000 or the wage rate as notified by the Government from time to time.

4. As on 01.04.2024 the minimum wage of highly skilled manpower is Rs.862/- per mandays and of semi skilled manpower is Rs.610/- per mandays

5. Additional service Charges/rates shall not be quoted as below Zero/minus (-)/fraction. Any such offer shall not be consider and shall be summarily rejected.

6. Liability on account of cost of statutory compliances, besides specified in the estimate cost, shall be borne by the contractor himself/herself and the services charges may be quoted by the party accordingly.

7. Contract will be required to maintain record of leave with wages in Form-15 as per factories act 1948. The settlement, if any, on that account will be reimbursed on actual basis at the payment of Final bill on productio of requisite
record & receipts.

8. In case two or more tenderers quote the same rate, the tender will be finalized by GeM draw method.

9.The value quoted on Financial Evaluation Page in GeM portal shall match the value so calculated in front of Z of Sr.No.6 of SOR (Total contract value with 18% GST). In case of mismatch, the offer will be rejected.

10.The contractor is strictly advised to quote in NFL provided "excel" format only.

Dated: (Signature of contractor with seal)




